
      

KAPASA MAKASA UNIVERSITY 

 

SEMESTER CALENDAR ACADEMIC ACTIVITY FACULTY ACTIVITY 

 

I 

 
January - 

April 

Sunday 01.01.2023 New Year  

Monday 16.01.2023 Arrival of New Students  Registration & Orientation 

Monday 23.01.2023 Arrival of Returning Students/Registration  

Monday 30.01.2023 Classes Begin/Late Registration Begins  

Monday 06.02.2023 Supplementary Examinations Begin  

Tuesday 07.02.2023 Supplementary Examinations End   

Wednesday 22.02.2023  Board of Examiners Meetings for 

Supplementary Examination 

Friday 24.02.2023  Senate Examinations Committee 

Meeting/Publication Of Supplementary 

Results 

Wednesday 08.03.2023 International Women’s Day (Public Holiday)  

Sunday 12.03.2023 Youth Day (Public Holiday)  

Friday 07.04.2023  End of Registration for both New & 

Returning Students 

Friday 07.04.2023 Last classes of Term One Senate 

Saturday 08.04.2023 Holiday Begins  

Tuesday 

Wednesday 

Sunday 

Monday 

11.04.2023  Departmental Meetings 

07.04.2023 Good Friday (Public Holiday)  

09.04.2023 Easter Sunday  

10.04.2023 Easter Monday (Public Holiday)  

12.04.2023 

–

14.04.2023 

 Meetings of Senate Committees 

II 
 

April-July 

Sunday 23.04.2023 Students Return  

Monday 24.04.2023 Classes begin  

Monday 01.05.2023 Labour Day (Public Holiday)  

Sunday 14.05.2023 Mother’s Day (Observance)  

Thursday 25.05.2023 Africa Day (Public Holiday)  

Friday 30.06.2023 Last day of Classes Senate 

Saturday 01.07.2023 Holiday Begins  

Monday 03.07.2023 Heroes Day (Public Holiday)  

Tuesday 04.07.2023 Unity Day (Public Holiday)  

Wednesday 05.07.2023  Departmental Meetings 

Thursday 

Friday 

06.07.2022 

-07.07.2022 

 Meetings of Senate Committees 

Wednesday 12.07.2023 Early Sessional Examinations Begin  

Friday 14.07.2023 Early Sessional Examinations End  

 

III 

 
July-December 

Sunday 16.07.2023 Students Return  

Monday 17.07.2023 Classes Begin  

Friday 22.09.2023 Last Day of classes of Term Three  

Monday 25.09.2023 Study Break Begins  

Monday 10.10.2023 University Open Day UNIVERSITY DAY (Open day) 

Tuesday 11.10.2023` Study Break Ends  

Wednesday 12.10.2023 Sessional Examinations Begin  

Tuesday 24.10.2023 Independence Day (Public Holiday)  

Friday 27.10.2023 Sessional Examinations End  

Saturday 28.10.2023 Long Vacation Begins    

Wednesday 01.11.2023 Deferred Examinations Begin  

Friday 03.11.2023 Deferred Examinations End  

Wednesday 22.11.2023  Board of Examiners Meetings Begin  



Friday 24.11.2023  Board of Examiners Meetings End 

Tuesday 28.11.2023  Senate Examinations Committee Meeting  

Friday 01.12.2023  Publication of Results 

Monday 04.12.2023  Departmental Meetings 

Tuesday 
05.12.2023- 

07.12.2023 

 Meetings of Senate Committees 

Friday 08.12.2023  Annual Recess 

 Monday 25.12.2023 Christmas Day (Public Holiday)  

 


